Single Action Savants
CFDA 2026 Nationals Championship

Match Standings Mens

Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 13 Shoot date: 2/8/2026
#X's |/ Round Out
Place Alias State  Category Y Round Out Fastest Time

1 Saltwater Cowboy FL Men 3 0.386

2 Tin Bender AL Mens Shootist 3 0.390

3 Overhail FL Mens Shootist 1 0.428

4 Pale Rider GA Men 2 0.472

5 Gambit ID Men 3 0.399

6 JC Dalton M Men 13 0.400

7 Hafta B Fast FL Men 3 0.498

8 Tennessee Tim CA Men 13 0.512

9 Arc VA Men 13 0.534
10 Krazy K FL Mens Shootist 13 22.000
11 G.W. Sellinger VA Men 13 0.416
12 Sprayin Lead Ned FL Men 12 0.547
13 Flying B VA Men 12 0.404
14 Syxkiller GA Men 12 0.354
15 Dangerous Dave ID Men 12 0.456
16 Quick Cal NV Men 12 0.401
17 Adirondack Kid FL Men 12 0.458
18 Yusta B Fast FL Men 12 0.461
19 Mason Dixon FL Men 11 0.358
20 Smokey Bear FL Men 11 0.595
21 Chuckwagon FL Men 10 0.665
22 Ringo VA Men 10 0.495
23 Turd Herder CA Men 10 0.418
24 Catfish VA Men 9 0.525
25 Bayou Jim FL Men 9 0.445
26 Corinda SC Men 9 22.000
27 Bourbon Kid FL Men 9 0.620
28 TAZ CA Men 9 0.793
29 Renegade ID Men 9 0.595
30 Buffalo Joe PA Men 9 0.573
31 Midnight Rider FL Men 9 0.432
32 Marshal Rock Quigley CT Men 9 0.551
33 Blazin Bob FL Men 9 0.630
34 Green River KY Men 9 22.000
35 Big Ugly VA Men 8 0.355
36 1.B. Nobody FL Mens Shootist 8 0.411
37 Red Eye FL Men 8 0.412
38 Old West WA Men 8 0.513
39 Cutter NY Men 8 0.519



40 Waynedango

41 Mendy

42 Spanky

43 Appalachian Hillbilly
44 Diamondback Dave
45 Smokin Gun

46 Desparado Duke
47 Medicine Man
48 Slow

49 Concho Jim

50 Hojo

51 S-MAN

52 Diamond Jim

53 Charles City Kid
53 Dirty Dave

55 Rumba

56 Big Bill

57 Stevie Thunder
58 Lone Silver Wolf
59 Butch Cassidy
60 Moonshine Jack
61 Colonel Buck
62 Pidler

63 J.D. Derringer
64 Sourmash Kid
65 Tin Can Jac

66 The Smoke Wagon
67 H8FULL

68 Virginia Ranger
69 Doc Lee

70 Dusty Bullets

71 Willie B. Fast
72 Sargent Mack
73 Derby Dude

74 Hoot Gibson

75 Shots Fired

76 Snake Plissken
77 Carpentero

77 Hondo Lane

79 Armoured Saint
80 Von Zipper

81 Bar Stool Bob
82 Craftsman

83 Six Spinner

84 Yosemite Law

FL
FL
VA
KY
NC
FL
FL
AL
FL
SC
LA
FL
LA
VA
SC
NC
LA
SC
FL
NV
X
FL
SC
FL
FL
NY
FL
VA
VA
FL
OH
SC
FL
PA
SC
VA
FL
SC
OH
GA
GA
CcT
FL
FL
FL

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Mens Shootist
Men
Men
Men
Mens Shootist

Or O 01 01 O O1 OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO N N N N N N N NN NN NN NNSN N 00 0 00 0 o 00 0

0.531
0.580
0.620
0.621
0.651
22.000
22.000
0.453
0.476
0.518
0.539
0.541
0.572
0.584
0.584
0.593
0.648
0.660
0.690
0.796
0.838
0.840
0.994
22.000
0.418
0.439
0.447
0.489
0.555
0.560
0.643
0.654
0.666
0.678
0.694
0.742
0.868
22.000
22.000
0.309
0.568
0.570
0.591
0.650
0.657



85 Dago Mike FL Mens Shootist 5 0.659
86 Cherokee Bill FL Men 5 0.872
87 Run Fat Man Run TN Men 5 1.100
88 Arizona Cactus Kid AZ Men 5 22.000
88 Blaster FL Men 5 22.000
88 Dead Shot GA  Junior Boy 5 22.000
88 Easy Money FL Men 5 22.000
88 The Shootist X Mens Shootist 5 22.000
93 Bonsai Buckaroo VA Junior Boy 88 5 88.000
94 Pony FL Men 4 0.377
95 Iron Sights VA Junior Boy 4 0.412
96 BA FL Men 4 0.433
97 Creekside FL Men 4 0.456
98 Skagway Sam X Men 4 0.519
99 Will-Do CA Men 4 0.579
100 Chance Ramsay FL Men 4 0.666
CFDA 2026 Nationals Championship
Match Standings Ladies
Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 12 Shoot date: 2/8/2026
#X's |/ Round Out
Place Alias State  Category SV Round Out Fastest Time

1 Lefty Lipscomb ID Ladies 2 0.505
2 Catskill Jean FL Ladies Shootist 3 0.559
3 Philippines Red NV Ladies 1 0.600
4 S-LADY FL Ladies 2 0.659
5 Slowpoke FL Ladies 3 0.575
6 Honey Bucket CA Ladies 3 0.530
7 Pammy Oakley VA Ladies 11 0.720
8 Gypsy Girl FL Ladies Shootist 11 0.678
9 Blue Hawk FL Ladies 11 0.885
10 Madam Clerk AL Ladies Shootist 11 0.631
11 Huckleberry Honey CA Ladies 10 0.460
12 Deadeye Daisy Ml Ladies 9 0.423
13 WildFire KY Ladies 9 0.629
14 Deadeye Dixie ID Ladies 9 0.512
15 KK Kid X Ladies Shootist 8 0.465
16 Kansas Belle KS Ladies 8 0.687
17 Ruger Rose FL Ladies 8 0.694
18 Mighty Munchkin CA Ladies 8 0.978
19 Rockin Robin LA Ladies 8 1.044
20 Short Spur VA Ladies 7 0.685
21 Mama Sass PA Ladies 7 0.872
22 Sunset Rose AL Ladies 7 0.942
23 Belle Starr VA Ladies 7 22.000



23 Bushwhack Barbie FL Ladies 7 22.000
23 Maggie Jo VA Ladies 7 22.000
26 Arc Angel VA Ladies 6 0.680
27 Shady Lady KS Ladies 6 0.730
28 Rebel Rose GA  Junior Girl 6 0.807
29 Tascosa X Ladies 6 0.826
30 Florida Mustang Sally FL Ladies 6 0.842
31 Squirrel FL Ladies 6 0.888
32 Gina Colada CA Ladies 5 1.100
33 Billie Sioux VA Ladies 5 22.000
33 Sitill Shot AZ Ladies 5 22.000
35 QD Kate AL Ladies 77 5 77.000
36 Lady Bacon FL Ladies 4 0.573
37 Lone Horse FL Ladies 4 0.798
38 Guido B NV  Ladies 4 0.803
39 Hummingbird FL Ladies 4 22.000
CFDA 2026 Nationals Championship
Match Standings Billy the Kid
Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 9 Shoot date: 2/8/2026
#X's |/ Round Out
Place Alias State  Category Y Round Out Fastest Time
1 Night Hawk CA Billy the Kid 0.493
2 Sniper ID Billy the Kid 9 0.524
3 Alcolu Kid SC Billy the Kid 4 0.610
CFDA 2026 Nationals Championship
Match Standings Annie Oakley
Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 11 Shoot date: 2/8/2026
#X's |/ Round Out
Place Alias State  Category Y Round Out Fastest Time
1 Ruby Roundhouse ID Annie Oakley 0.619
2 Krazy Mae FL Annie Oakley 11 0.739
3 Dead on Daisy FL Annie Oakley 10 0.587
4 Little Smokey FL Annie Oakley 6 1.050

5 Dead Eye Rosey FL Annie Oakley 4 22.000



Single Action Savants
2026 U.S Nationals

Bracket Match Standings

Elimination Factor: 2 Round #: Shoot date: 2/8/2026
#X's |/ Round Out
Place CFDA # Alias State Round Out Fastest Time
Category Master Gunfighter

1 12 Quick Cal NV 0.383
2 17421 Mason Dixon FL 10 0.350
3 12179 Tin Bender AL 8 0.386
4 6761 Gambit ID 6 0.349
5 15639 Overhail FL 6 0.388
6 6354 Flying B VA 5 0.395
7 13118 Turd Herder CA 5 0.429
8 1896 G.W. Sellinger VA 5 0.435
9 7516 Armoured Saint GA 5 22.000
10 L2619 Smokin Gun FL 4 0.366
11 16284 [.B. Nobody FL 4 0.379
12 15725 Deadeye Daisy Ml 4 0.389
13 6647 Saltwater Cowboy FL 4 0.394
14 15724 JC Dalton Ml 4 0.422
15 6660 Bayou Jim FL 4 0.435
16 11285 Billie Sioux VA 4 22.000
17 15086 Still Shot AZ 3 0.409
18 5105 Tin Can Jac NY 3 0.431
19 4918 Pale Rider GA 3 0.449
20 6110 Iron Sights VA 3 0.458
21 L3891 Green River KY 3 22.000
21 6140 Syxkiller GA 3 22.000
21 13510 Big Ugly VA 3 22.000
21 11868 KK Kid X 3 22.000
21 L6118 Krazy K FL 3 22.000
26 7205 Hummingbird FL 2 0.397
27 3898 Run Fat Man Run TN 2 0.414
28 7204 J.D. Derringer FL 2 0.418
29 4979 Midnight Rider FL 2 0.453
30 15087 Arizona Cactus Kid AZ 2 22.000
30 16301 Sourmash Kid FL 2 22.000
30 L4548 Easy Money FL 2 22.000
30 16645 The Smoke Wagon Kid FL 2 22.000



Single Action Savants
2026 U.S Nationals

Bracket Match Standings

Elimination Factor: 2 Round #: Shoot date: 2/8/2026
#X's |/ Round Out
Place CFDA # Alias State Round Out Fastest Time
Category Gunfighter

1 165 Dangerous Dave ID 1 0.416
2 1931 Lefty Lipscomb ID 1 0.472
3 6853 Deadeye Dixie ID 8 0.488
4 2600 Yusta B Fast FL 8 0.493
5 6898 Arc VA 7 0.515
6 13541 Medicine Man AL 6 0.465
7 1156 Ringo VA 6 0.494
8 3683 Hafta B Fast FL 5 0.466
9 7210 Hondo Lane OH 5 0.470
10 13697 Tennessee Tim CA 5 0.483
11 7101 Hojo LA 5 0.539
12 17401 Creekside FL 4 0.404
13 5297 Slow FL 4 0.496
14 15633 Honey Bucket CA 4 0.502
15 12361 Slowpoke FL 4 0.505
16 16308 S-MAN FL 4 0.536
17 6920 Waynedango Unchained FL 4 22.000
17 12360 BA FL 4 22.000
19 5737 Adirondack Kid FL 3 0.454
20 5516 H8FULL VA 3 0.459
21 6774 Night Hawk CA 3 0.481
22 5944 Cutter NY 3 0.514
23 15144 Philippines Red NV 3 0.529
24 7416 Catfish VA 3 0.545
25 14044 Mendy FL 3 22.000
25 6396 Lady Bacon FL 3 22.000
25 7295 Carpentero SC 3 22.000
28 12387 Sprayin Lead Ned FL 2 0.475
29 6836 Sniper ID 2 0.481
30 16285 Catskill Jean FL 2 0.556
31 16081 QD Kate AL 2 0.562
32 6431 Marshal Rock Quigley CT 2 0.596
33 11148 TAZ CA 2 22.000
33 15637 Doc Lee FL 2 22.000
33 7273 Bonsai Buckaroo VA 2 22.000
33 2800 Von Zipper GA 2 22.000



Elimination Factor: 2
Place CFDA #
Category Marshal

1 16636

2 12939

3 7500

4 15480

5 16861

6 14472

7 7449

8 16188

9 7622
10 12441
10 16047
12 6835
13 16649
14 14490
15 6558
16 7445
17 12005
18 7424
19 7127
20 15400
21 11284
22 7294
23 14106
24 16035
25 5667
26 12065
27 14156
28 6017
29 7153
30 6041

Single Action Savants
2026 U.S Nationals

Bracket Match Standings

Round #: Shoot date:
#X's |/

Alias State Round Out
Corinda SC 1
Buffalo Joe PA 1
Will-Do CA 8
Smokey Bear FL 7
Madam Clerk AL 7
Stevie Thunder SC 6
Dead on Daisy FL 6
Diamondback Dave NC 5
Bourbon Kid FL 5
Virginia Ranger VA 5
Willie B. Fast SC 5
Ruby Roundhouse ID 4
S-LADY FL 4
Diamond Jim LA 3
Shots Fired VA 3
Pidler e 3
Hoot Gibson SC 3
Sargent Mack FL 3
Craftsman FL 3
Appalachian Hillbilly KY 3
Spanky VA 3
Alcolu Kid SC 3
The Shootist X 2
Bar Stool Bob CT 2
Yosemite Law FL 2
Renegade ID 2
Charles City Kid VA 2
Short Spur VA 2
Dirty Dave SC 2
Blazin Bob FL 1

2/8/2026

Round Out
Fastest Time

0.576
0.631
22.000
0.646
0.624
0.561
22.000
0.603
0.632
22.000
22.000
0.635
0.644
0.549
0.591
0.602
0.607
0.644
0.663
0.668
0.747
0.980
0.468
0.553
0.580
0.591
0.631
0.639
0.653
99.000



Elimination Factor: 2
Place CFDA #
Category Deputy

1 15344

2 7323

3 15250
4 1479

5 15345

6 7481

7 6960

8 16274

9 7429
10 6765
11 14078
12 4294
13 7397
14 6307
15 11900
16 13300
16 16334
18 7518
19 5356
20 7431
21 6828
22 4325
23 7430
24 17352
25 7102
26 7517
27 7417
28 7521
29 7346
30 7383
31 7129
32 11149
33 7448

Single Action Savants
2026 U.S Nationals

Bracket Match Standings

Round #: Shoot date:
#X's |/

Alias State Round Out
Chuckwagon FL 1
Dusty Bullets OH 1
Moonshine Jack X 7
Kansas Belle KS 7
Gypsy Girl FL 6
Arc Angel VA 6
Desparado Duke FL 6
Butch Cassidy NV 4
Ruger Rose FL 5
Derby Dude PA 5
Sunset Rose AL 5
Blue Hawk FL 5
Lone Silver Wolf FL 5
Belle Starr VA 4
Shady Lady KS 4
Dago Mike FL 4
Guido B NV 4
Rebel Rose GA 4
Maggie Jo VA 4
Krazy Mae FL 3
Tascosa X 3
Mama Sass PA 3
Little Smokey FL 3
Gina Colada CA 3
Rokin Robin LA 3
Dead Shot GA 2
Pammy Oakley VA 2
Squirrel FL 2
Cherokee Bill FL 2
Lone Horse FL 2
Florida Mustang Sally FL 2
Mighty Munchkin CA 2
Dead Eye Rosey FL 2

2/8/2026

Round Out
Fastest Time

0.699
0.611
0.783
0.656
0.709
0.718
0.936
0.695
0.709
0.733
0.905
0.954
22.000
0.662
0.724
0.734
0.734
0.821
22.000
0.825
0.919
1.008
1.055
1.076
1.078
0.403
0.744
0.764
0.778
0.806
1.059

1.087
22.000



