

Single Action Savants CFDA 2026 Nationals Championship

Match Standings Mens

Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 13 Shoot date: 2/8/2026

Place	Alias	State	Category	SV	# X's / Round Out	Round Out Fastest Time
1	Saltwater Cowboy	FL	Men		3	0.386
2	Tin Bender	AL	Mens Shootist		3	0.390
3	Overhail	FL	Mens Shootist		1	0.428
4	Pale Rider	GA	Men		2	0.472
5	Gambit	ID	Men		3	0.399
6	JC Dalton	MI	Men		13	0.400
7	Hafta B Fast	FL	Men		3	0.498
8	Tennessee Tim	CA	Men		13	0.512
9	Arc	VA	Men		13	0.534
10	Krazy K	FL	Mens Shootist		13	22.000
11	G.W. Sellinger	VA	Men		13	0.416
12	Sprayin Lead Ned	FL	Men		12	0.547
13	Flying B	VA	Men		12	0.404
14	Syxbiller	GA	Men		12	0.354
15	Dangerous Dave	ID	Men		12	0.456
16	Quick Cal	NV	Men		12	0.401
17	Adirondack Kid	FL	Men		12	0.458
18	Yusta B Fast	FL	Men		12	0.461
19	Mason Dixon	FL	Men		11	0.358
20	Smokey Bear	FL	Men		11	0.595
21	Chuckwagon	FL	Men		10	0.665
22	Ringo	VA	Men		10	0.495
23	Turd Herder	CA	Men		10	0.418
24	Catfish	VA	Men		9	0.525
25	Bayou Jim	FL	Men		9	0.445
26	Corinda	SC	Men		9	22.000
27	Bourbon Kid	FL	Men		9	0.620
28	TAZ	CA	Men		9	0.793
29	Renegade	ID	Men		9	0.595
30	Buffalo Joe	PA	Men		9	0.573
31	Midnight Rider	FL	Men		9	0.432
32	Marshal Rock Quigley	CT	Men		9	0.551
33	Blazin Bob	FL	Men		9	0.630
34	Green River	KY	Men		9	22.000
35	Big Ugly	VA	Men		8	0.355
36	I.B. Nobody	FL	Mens Shootist		8	0.411
37	Red Eye	FL	Men		8	0.412
38	Old West	WA	Men		8	0.513
39	Cutter	NY	Men		8	0.519

40	Waynedango	FL	Men	8	0.531
41	Mendy	FL	Men	8	0.580
42	Spanky	VA	Men	8	0.620
43	Appalachian Hillbilly	KY	Men	8	0.621
44	Diamondback Dave	NC	Men	8	0.651
45	Smokin Gun	FL	Men	8	22.000
46	Desparado Duke	FL	Men	8	22.000
47	Medicine Man	AL	Men	7	0.453
48	Slow	FL	Men	7	0.476
49	Concho Jim	SC	Men	7	0.518
50	Hojo	LA	Men	7	0.539
51	S-MAN	FL	Men	7	0.541
52	Diamond Jim	LA	Men	7	0.572
53	Charles City Kid	VA	Men	7	0.584
53	Dirty Dave	SC	Men	7	0.584
55	Rumba	NC	Men	7	0.593
56	Big Bill	LA	Men	7	0.648
57	Stevie Thunder	SC	Men	7	0.660
58	Lone Silver Wolf	FL	Men	7	0.690
59	Butch Cassidy	NV	Men	7	0.796
60	Moonshine Jack	TX	Men	7	0.838
61	Colonel Buck	FL	Men	7	0.840
62	Pidler	SC	Men	7	0.994
63	J.D. Derringer	FL	Men	7	22.000
64	Sourmash Kid	FL	Men	6	0.418
65	Tin Can Jac	NY	Men	6	0.439
66	The Smoke Wagon	FL	Men	6	0.447
67	H8FULL	VA	Men	6	0.489
68	Virginia Ranger	VA	Men	6	0.555
69	Doc Lee	FL	Men	6	0.560
70	Dusty Bullets	OH	Men	6	0.643
71	Willie B. Fast	SC	Men	6	0.654
72	Sargent Mack	FL	Men	6	0.666
73	Derby Dude	PA	Men	6	0.678
74	Hoot Gibson	SC	Men	6	0.694
75	Shots Fired	VA	Men	6	0.742
76	Snake Plissken	FL	Men	6	0.868
77	Carpentero	SC	Men	6	22.000
77	Hondo Lane	OH	Men	6	22.000
79	Armoured Saint	GA	Men	5	0.309
80	Von Zipper	GA	Mens Shootist	5	0.568
81	Bar Stool Bob	CT	Men	5	0.570
82	Craftsman	FL	Men	5	0.591
83	Six Spinner	FL	Men	5	0.650
84	Yosemite Law	FL	Mens Shootist	5	0.657

85 Dago Mike	FL	Mens Shootist		5	0.659
86 Cherokee Bill	FL	Men		5	0.872
87 Run Fat Man Run	TN	Men		5	1.100
88 Arizona Cactus Kid	AZ	Men		5	22.000
88 Blaster	FL	Men		5	22.000
88 Dead Shot	GA	Junior Boy		5	22.000
88 Easy Money	FL	Men		5	22.000
88 The Shootist	TX	Mens Shootist		5	22.000
93 Bonsai Buckaroo	VA	Junior Boy	88	5	88.000
94 Pony	FL	Men		4	0.377
95 Iron Sights	VA	Junior Boy		4	0.412
96 BA	FL	Men		4	0.433
97 Creekside	FL	Men		4	0.456
98 Skagway Sam	TX	Men		4	0.519
99 Will-Do	CA	Men		4	0.579
100 Chance Ramsay	FL	Men		4	0.666

CFDA 2026 Nationals Championship

Match Standings Ladies

Elimination Factor: 4

Round #: 12

Shoot date: 2/8/2026

Place	Alias	State	Category	SV	# X's / Round Out	Round Out Fastest Time
1	Lefty Lipscomb	ID	Ladies		2	0.505
2	Catskill Jean	FL	Ladies Shootist		3	0.559
3	Philippines Red	NV	Ladies		1	0.600
4	S-LADY	FL	Ladies		2	0.659
5	Slowpoke	FL	Ladies		3	0.575
6	Honey Bucket	CA	Ladies		3	0.530
7	Pammy Oakley	VA	Ladies		11	0.720
8	Gypsy Girl	FL	Ladies Shootist		11	0.678
9	Blue Hawk	FL	Ladies		11	0.885
10	Madam Clerk	AL	Ladies Shootist		11	0.631
11	Huckleberry Honey	CA	Ladies		10	0.460
12	Deadeye Daisy	MI	Ladies		9	0.423
13	WildFire	KY	Ladies		9	0.629
14	Deadeye Dixie	ID	Ladies		9	0.512
15	KK Kid	TX	Ladies Shootist		8	0.465
16	Kansas Belle	KS	Ladies		8	0.687
17	Ruger Rose	FL	Ladies		8	0.694
18	Mighty Munchkin	CA	Ladies		8	0.978
19	Rockin Robin	LA	Ladies		8	1.044
20	Short Spur	VA	Ladies		7	0.685
21	Mama Sass	PA	Ladies		7	0.872
22	Sunset Rose	AL	Ladies		7	0.942
23	Belle Starr	VA	Ladies		7	22.000

23	Bushwhack Barbie	FL	Ladies		7	22.000
23	Maggie Jo	VA	Ladies		7	22.000
26	Arc Angel	VA	Ladies		6	0.680
27	Shady Lady	KS	Ladies		6	0.730
28	Rebel Rose	GA	Junior Girl		6	0.807
29	Tascosa	TX	Ladies		6	0.826
30	Florida Mustang Sally	FL	Ladies		6	0.842
31	Squirrel	FL	Ladies		6	0.888
32	Gina Colada	CA	Ladies		5	1.100
33	Billie Sioux	VA	Ladies		5	22.000
33	Still Shot	AZ	Ladies		5	22.000
35	QD Kate	AL	Ladies	77	5	77.000
36	Lady Bacon	FL	Ladies		4	0.573
37	Lone Horse	FL	Ladies		4	0.798
38	Guido B	NV	Ladies		4	0.803
39	Hummingbird	FL	Ladies		4	22.000

CFDA 2026 Nationals Championship

Match Standings Billy the Kid

Elimination Factor:	4	Round #:	9	Shoot date:	2/8/2026	
Place	Alias	State	Category	SV	# X's / Round Out	Round Out Fastest Time
1	Night Hawk	CA	Billy the Kid			0.493
2	Sniper	ID	Billy the Kid		9	0.524
3	Alcolu Kid	SC	Billy the Kid		4	0.610

CFDA 2026 Nationals Championship

Match Standings Annie Oakley

Elimination Factor:	4	Round #:	11	Shoot date:	2/8/2026	
Place	Alias	State	Category	SV	# X's / Round Out	Round Out Fastest Time
1	Ruby Roundhouse	ID	Annie Oakley			0.619
2	Krazy Mae	FL	Annie Oakley		11	0.739
3	Dead on Daisy	FL	Annie Oakley		10	0.587
4	Little Smokey	FL	Annie Oakley		6	1.050
5	Dead Eye Rosey	FL	Annie Oakley		4	22.000

Single Action Savants 2026 U.S Nationals Bracket Match Standings

Elimination Factor: 2 Round #: Shoot date: 2/8/2026

Place	CFDA #	Alias	State	# X's / Round Out	Round Out Fastest Time
Category	Master Gunfighter				
1	I2	Quick Cal	NV		0.383
2	I7421	Mason Dixon	FL	10	0.350
3	I2179	Tin Bender	AL	8	0.386
4	6761	Gambit	ID	6	0.349
5	I5639	Overhail	FL	6	0.388
6	6354	Flying B	VA	5	0.395
7	I3118	Turd Herder	CA	5	0.429
8	1896	G.W. Sellinger	VA	5	0.435
9	7516	Armoured Saint	GA	5	22.000
10	L2619	Smokin Gun	FL	4	0.366
11	I6284	I.B. Nobody	FL	4	0.379
12	I5725	Deadeye Daisy	MI	4	0.389
13	6647	Saltwater Cowboy	FL	4	0.394
14	I5724	JC Dalton	MI	4	0.422
15	6660	Bayou Jim	FL	4	0.435
16	I1285	Billie Sioux	VA	4	22.000
17	I5086	Still Shot	AZ	3	0.409
18	5105	Tin Can Jac	NY	3	0.431
19	4918	Pale Rider	GA	3	0.449
20	6110	Iron Sights	VA	3	0.458
21	L3891	Green River	KY	3	22.000
21	6140	Sykiller	GA	3	22.000
21	I3510	Big Ugly	VA	3	22.000
21	I1868	KK Kid	TX	3	22.000
21	L6118	Krazy K	FL	3	22.000
26	7205	Hummingbird	FL	2	0.397
27	3898	Run Fat Man Run	TN	2	0.414
28	7204	J.D. Derringer	FL	2	0.418
29	4979	Midnight Rider	FL	2	0.453
30	I5087	Arizona Cactus Kid	AZ	2	22.000
30	I6301	Sourmash Kid	FL	2	22.000
30	L4548	Easy Money	FL	2	22.000
30	I6645	The Smoke Wagon Kid	FL	2	22.000

Single Action Savants 2026 U.S Nationals Bracket Match Standings

Elimination Factor: 2 Round #: Shoot date: 2/8/2026

Place	CFDA #	Alias	State	# X's / Round Out	Round Out Fastest Time
Category	Gunfighter				
1	165	Dangerous Dave	ID	1	0.416
2	1931	Lefty Lipscomb	ID	1	0.472
3	6853	Deadeye Dixie	ID	8	0.488
4	2600	Yusta B Fast	FL	8	0.493
5	6898	Arc	VA	7	0.515
6	13541	Medicine Man	AL	6	0.465
7	1156	Ringo	VA	6	0.494
8	3683	Hafta B Fast	FL	5	0.466
9	7210	Hondo Lane	OH	5	0.470
10	13697	Tennessee Tim	CA	5	0.483
11	7101	Hojo	LA	5	0.539
12	17401	Creekside	FL	4	0.404
13	5297	Slow	FL	4	0.496
14	15633	Honey Bucket	CA	4	0.502
15	12361	Slowpoke	FL	4	0.505
16	16308	S-MAN	FL	4	0.536
17	6920	Waynedango Unchained	FL	4	22.000
17	12360	BA	FL	4	22.000
19	5737	Adirondack Kid	FL	3	0.454
20	5516	H8FULL	VA	3	0.459
21	6774	Night Hawk	CA	3	0.481
22	5944	Cutter	NY	3	0.514
23	15144	Philippines Red	NV	3	0.529
24	7416	Catfish	VA	3	0.545
25	14044	Mendy	FL	3	22.000
25	6396	Lady Bacon	FL	3	22.000
25	7295	Carpentero	SC	3	22.000
28	12387	Sprayin Lead Ned	FL	2	0.475
29	6836	Sniper	ID	2	0.481
30	16285	Catskill Jean	FL	2	0.556
31	16081	QD Kate	AL	2	0.562
32	6431	Marshal Rock Quigley	CT	2	0.596
33	11148	TAZ	CA	2	22.000
33	15637	Doc Lee	FL	2	22.000
33	7273	Bonsai Buckaroo	VA	2	22.000
33	2800	Von Zipper	GA	2	22.000

Single Action Savants 2026 U.S Nationals Bracket Match Standings

Elimination Factor: 2 Round #: Shoot date: 2/8/2026

Place	CFDA #	Alias	State	# X's / Round Out	Round Out Fastest Time
Category	Marshal				
1	I6636	Corinda	SC	1	0.576
2	I2939	Buffalo Joe	PA	1	0.631
3	7500	Will-Do	CA	8	22.000
4	I5480	Smokey Bear	FL	7	0.646
5	I6861	Madam Clerk	AL	7	0.624
6	I4472	Stevie Thunder	SC	6	0.561
7	7449	Dead on Daisy	FL	6	22.000
8	I6188	Diamondback Dave	NC	5	0.603
9	7622	Bourbon Kid	FL	5	0.632
10	I2441	Virginia Ranger	VA	5	22.000
10	I6047	Willie B. Fast	SC	5	22.000
12	6835	Ruby Roundhouse	ID	4	0.635
13	I6649	S-LADY	FL	4	0.644
14	I4490	Diamond Jim	LA	3	0.549
15	6558	Shots Fired	VA	3	0.591
16	7445	Pidler	SC	3	0.602
17	I2005	Hoot Gibson	SC	3	0.607
18	7424	Sargent Mack	FL	3	0.644
19	7127	Craftsman	FL	3	0.663
20	I5400	Appalachian Hillbilly	KY	3	0.668
21	I1284	Spanky	VA	3	0.747
22	7294	Alcolu Kid	SC	3	0.980
23	I4106	The Shootist	TX	2	0.468
24	I6035	Bar Stool Bob	CT	2	0.553
25	5667	Yosemite Law	FL	2	0.580
26	I2065	Renegade	ID	2	0.591
27	I4156	Charles City Kid	VA	2	0.631
28	6017	Short Spur	VA	2	0.639
29	7153	Dirty Dave	SC	2	0.653
30	6041	Blazin Bob	FL	1	99.000

Single Action Savants 2026 U.S Nationals Bracket Match Standings

Elimination Factor: 2 Round #: Shoot date: 2/8/2026

Place Category	CFDA # Deputy	Alias	State	# X's / Round Out	Round Out Fastest Time
1	I5344	Chuckwagon	FL	1	0.699
2	7323	Dusty Bullets	OH	1	0.611
3	I5250	Moonshine Jack	TX	7	0.783
4	1479	Kansas Belle	KS	7	0.656
5	I5345	Gypsy Girl	FL	6	0.709
6	7481	Arc Angel	VA	6	0.718
7	6960	Desparado Duke	FL	6	0.936
8	I6274	Butch Cassidy	NV	4	0.695
9	7429	Ruger Rose	FL	5	0.709
10	6765	Derby Dude	PA	5	0.733
11	I4078	Sunset Rose	AL	5	0.905
12	4294	Blue Hawk	FL	5	0.954
13	7397	Lone Silver Wolf	FL	5	22.000
14	6307	Belle Starr	VA	4	0.662
15	I1900	Shady Lady	KS	4	0.724
16	I3300	Dago Mike	FL	4	0.734
16	I6334	Guido B	NV	4	0.734
18	7518	Rebel Rose	GA	4	0.821
19	5356	Maggie Jo	VA	4	22.000
20	7431	Krazy Mae	FL	3	0.825
21	6828	Tascosa	TX	3	0.919
22	4325	Mama Sass	PA	3	1.008
23	7430	Little Smokey	FL	3	1.055
24	I7352	Gina Colada	CA	3	1.076
25	7102	Rokin Robin	LA	3	1.078
26	7517	Dead Shot	GA	2	0.403
27	7417	Pammy Oakley	VA	2	0.744
28	7521	Squirrel	FL	2	0.764
29	7346	Cherokee Bill	FL	2	0.778
30	7383	Lone Horse	FL	2	0.806
31	7129	Florida Mustang Sally	FL	2	1.059
32	I1149	Mighty Munchkin	CA	2	1.087
33	7448	Dead Eye Rosey	FL	2	22.000